

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 159

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 4 down through “parts;” in line 6; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 8 down through “examination” in line 9 and substitute “authorizing an applicant to take the written and practical parts of an examination during one administration of the examination”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 6, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “SHALL”; in line 10, strike “(2)” and substitute “2”; and strike beginning with “IS” in line 12 down through “PRACTICAL” in line 13 and substitute “WHO HAS COMPLETED 1,500 HOURS OF TRAINING AS SPECIFIED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH MAY TAKE THE WRITTEN AND PRACTICAL PARTS OF AN EXAMINATION DURING ONE ADMINISTRATION OF THE”.